
(804) 445-2931 

5090 
1823:BCB:srw 

OCT 1 1992 --. 
CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REGUESTED 

Mr. Peter Burger 
North Carolina Department of Environment, 

Health, and Natural Resources 
Post Office Box 27687 
401 Oberlin Road 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27611 

Re: MCB Camp Lejeune; Modification #2 to Final RI/FS Project 
Plans for Sites 6, 9, 48, and 69 based on New Site 
Information 

Dear Mr. Burger: 

The referenced Project Plans were forwarded to your office on 
May 29, 1992. 

On September 1, 1992 we received the Camp Lejeune Interim Report, , which was prepared by the Environmental Photographic 
Interpretation Center (EPIC) for the referenced Installation 
Restoration sites. This report provided an analyses of ' _ 
chronological aerial photographs and detailed possible past ,' 
disposal activities at the sites. 

On September 22, 1992 we met with you and Ms. Michelle Glenn of 
Region IV of the Environmental Protection Agency to discuss our 
proposed changes to the referenced Project Plans based on the 
information provided by the EPIC report. During the meeting we 
proposed changes to the locations and numbers of samples and 
types of analyses for the referenced sites. The sampling and 
analysis changes we agreed to during the meeting have been 
submitted to you under separate correspondence as Modification #2 
to the RI/FS Project Plans for Sites 6, 9, 48, and 69 for Marine 
Corps Base Camp Lejeune. As work crews are currently obtaining 
samples at these sites, we respectfully request you review this 
modification to the referenced Project Plans and provide comments 
by October 8, 1992. Otherwise, we will assume your tacit 
approval of this modification. 



Re: MCB Camp Lejeune; 
Plans for Sites 6, 

Modification #2 to Final RI/FS Project 
9, 48, and 69 based on New Site 

Information 

Please direct any questions concerning this matter to Mr. Byron 
Brant at (804) 445-2931. 

Sincerely, 

L. A. BOUCHER, P.E. 
Head 
Installation Restoration South Section 
Environmental Programs Branch 
Environmental Quality Division 
By direction of the Commander 

copy to: 
NCDEHNR (Mr. Jack Butler) 
MCB Camp Lejeune (Mr. George Radford) 
(Technical Review Committee) 

Blind copy to: 

;/zI*'. 1823 (BCB)(2 copies) 
MCB Camp Lejeune Administrative Record File 
18s 
F:\admin\typeout\EPICHG)4.BCB 



c .: s l Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additidnal service&,- % ,~~~~~~~~:i;;‘~-l.,‘s. 
b a l Complete items 3, and 4a & b. “!. ,J-- : : ,‘:,‘,’ ~:: ,.,ii:“:..,,,‘.,~.‘~‘ *+ j., ,:.I 5: .-*:?.‘.” ~’ 

,, ? ‘.., .. 
,. ..zi I, 

J g l Print your namir and address on the retiarse of this form so tb6t~lve can 
1 5 return this card to you. .-, c{T:.;‘.“y’?N:. < ~ .i’:‘zt- :;,; ‘j ‘( &; ;2,+ :’ :;..r- ..,I. 

> 
’ 

l Attach this form to the front of tha -mailpi&e, or o?, th”:, &&k:if space .’ 
2 does not permit.% .d.’ Ll,“>. 5 ;. 3 :. .‘.,.!.< ;, ,. “(iG*t _ ( ,, IV >i.., .A; ,’ ..‘:’ ., ,‘, 

!  @ 
i 

l Write “Return Receipt Requbsted” on the mailpiece below the article nun&l. 
5 . The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and&?he date 

<, $ NC,Dept of "Environment; Health 
:Z. 

E 
and Natural Reskces .':. ',“'s ,, ..'.- 

v 0 
1 u : Mr. Peter Burger '. .-- .:.- k 

;z. P 0 Box 27687 : j.' . .I' 
: g 401 Oberlin Road. : ;:' ,::. ., 
\g. Raleigh NC 27611 ...!', '..: .: t., 

c EI 5. Signature (Addressee) :, :i- .: ‘I ) ,I.:!..-. 

‘LI 6.; Sinnature (Anew). ,’ . 1: 

sted y : 

P cl?:, LB!.3 2Lr.l 

!  3 
iI i, ‘,/:!I 

,  , :  .  I : ( !  

8, ‘ . I  ,’ 1. ,‘ 

‘.. :;i:, j :;;‘I 

"""NC Dept of Env, Health 1 
I i Natural Resources 

Mr. Peter Burger 
! \s P 0 B% 27687 

401 Oberlin Road .i, 
Raleigh NC 276lk 


